### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zopa A.S.	01/28/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Coca-Cola Company	
Street Address:	One Coca-Cola Plaza NW	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30313	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6505757

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)598-5539

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4046765539

Email: abarbian@na.ko.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Barbian

Address Line 1: One Coca-Cola Plaza NW Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RC323565

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea Barbian

Total Attachments: 1

source=RC323565\_ZopaAsgn#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0030

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zopa A.S., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Norway, having an office c/o Per Berg, Ymers vei 26, 0588 Oslo, Norway at hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," owns the entire right, title and interest in and to new and useful or ornamental discoveries and/or improvements in or relating to a

## Transport System for Chilled Products,

hereinafter referred to as "INVENTION," and to a Letters Patent thereon in the United States of America, which was granted on January 14, 2003 and assigned U.S. Patent Number 6,505,757, hereinafter referred to as "PATENT";

WHEREAS, The Coca-Cola Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having an office at One Coca-Cola Plaza, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30313, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and PATENT;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to it, in hand paid, the receipt of and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold and does hereby assign and transfer unto COMPANY, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest whatsoever in and to INVENTION and PATENT assigned to it.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and equivalent official in all other countries to issue all such Letters Patent to COMPANY in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment to be effective on the date executed below.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

ZOPA A.S.

Bv:

Print Name

Title:

-1-

RECORDED: 02/09/2010